## The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

University Website: <a href="https://www.iub.edu.pk">www.iub.edu.pk</a>

## Project Based Research Career Opportunity INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES (IBMAS)

IUB ORIC funded research project (3899/ORIC/IUB/2021), entitled "Administrative Corruption in Human Resource Practices: The Study of Public Sector Companies" has been initiated at the Institute of Business, Management and Administrative Sciences, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur (IUB) under the supervision of Prof. Dr. Jawad Iqbal (Principal Investigator).

Under this project, applications are invited for one (01) position of Research Assistant/ Research Student (on contract basis) for a period of one (01) year. The details of the post are:

| Name of Post                            | Qualification  | No of | Employment | Stipend Amount         |
|---|--|-------|------------|------------------------|
|   |  | Posts | Туре       |                        |
| Research Assistant/<br>Research Student | MS in Management Sciences<br>or an enrolled students of<br>MS or Ph.D. in Management<br>Sciences | 01    | Contract   | Rs.10,000 per<br>month |

Research Student should have degree of MS Management Sciences/Business Administration or be an enrolled student in MS or Ph.D. Management Sciences/Business Administration at IBMAS.

Job Description: The selected candidate will be required to carry out the research responsibilities under the assistance and guidance of principal investigator of the project.. The interested candidates are required to submit their job application on a plane paper with CV and one set of their attested academic documents copies at the Admin office of the, Institute of Business Management & Administrative Sciences, Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Last date for submission of the applications is 15-06-2021. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for the interviews, and no TA/DA will be admissible. For more details, interested candidates are advised to visit the IUB's website: https://www.iub.edu.pk

## Professor Dr. Jawad Igbal

Director IBMAS, Dean Faculty of Management Sciences Principal Investigator, ORIC, IUB Funded Project The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

Contact: +92 62 9250235